

FRF	FDOM	OF I	NFORM	ΙΔΤΙΩΝ	<b>ACT 2000</b>
1 1 1	$\mathbf{L}\mathbf{L}\mathbf{D}\mathbf{O}\mathbf{I}\mathbf{V}\mathbf{I}$	VI I			ACI ZUUU

 Ref
 STSFT-2021-275
 Date Received
 07/12/21
 Date of Response
 17/01/21

Nature of Request: Risk Management System

Do you use the Datix Risk Management System in your trust?

Trust response: Yes.

## How much is your annual license fee for Datix / Other Risk Management system annually?

Trust response: The Trust believes this information to be commercially sensitive, particularly given the information provided below, and feel the exemption outlined in Section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act can be applied in this instance. The Trust considers that disclosure would, or would be likely to prejudice the commercial interests of the Trust and could compromise future procurement processes. In all the circumstances of the case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information.

## What Modules does your license fee include?

Trust response: Incidents, risk register, PALs, complaints, litigation, safety alerts, hotspots and dashboards.

